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Course survey HRGP - VT23

Answer Count: 3

1. How much of the course have you participated in:

How much of the course
have you participated in:

Number of responses

1-20 % 0 (0,0%) =20 %%

21-40 % 0 (0,0%) 21-20 %

41-60 % 0 (0,0%) 41-60 %

61-80 % 1 (33,3%) 61-80 % I

81-100 % 2 (66,7%) 81-100 % I
Total 3 (100,0%)

2. Approximately how many hours have you spent on the course per
week, including class time and field trips:

Approximately how many

hours have you spent on the
course per week, including

class time and field trips:

0 hours

Number of responses 1-10 hours

11-20 hours I

0 hours 0 (0,0%)
1-10 hours 0 (0,0%) 21-30 hours S
11-20 hours 1 (33,3%) 31-40 hours

21-30 hours 1 (33,3%) More than 40 ... T
31-40 hours 0 (0,0%) 0O 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1..
More than 40 hours 1 (33,3%)

Total 3 (100,0%)

3. The course has provided deeper knowledge in critical thinking:

The course has provided
deeper knowledge in
critical thinking:

Do not know/n...

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable
Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat

Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree strongly

Disagree stron...

0 (0,0%
0 E0,0"/E; Disagree some...
0 (0,0%) Agree somi\ggé
0, T
0 (0.0%) Agree strongly m———
2 (66,7%)
1 (33,3%) 0 1 5 3

Total

3 (100,0%)



4. The course has provided deeper knowledge in ability to solve
problems:

The course has provided
deeper knowledge in

ability to solve problems: Number of responses Do not know/n...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree I
Agree 2 (66,7%) Agree strongly
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2 3
Total 3 (100,0%)

5. The course has provided deeper knowledge in ability to
communicate in writing:

The course has provided
deeper knowledge in

ability to communicate in Do not know/n...

writing: Number of responses Disagree stron...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh... I
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree mE————
Agree somewhat 2 (66,7%) Agree strongly
Agree 1(33,3%) 0 1 2 g
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%)
Total 3 (100,0%)

6. The course has provided deeper knowledge in ability to
communicate orally:

The course has provided
deeper knowledge in

ability to communicate Do not know/n...

orally: Number of responses Disagree stron...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh... I

Agree mmEE————

Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%)

Agree somewhat 2 (66,7%) Agree strongly

Agree 1 (33,3%) 0 1 > 5
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%)

Total 3 (100,0%)

7. The course has provided deeper insights into the legal system and
its role in society:

The course has provided
deeper insights into the

legal system and its role Do not know/n...

in society: Number of responses Disagree stron...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree I
Agree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree strongly EET———
Agree 2 (66,7%) 0 1 2 3
Agree strongly 1 (33,3%)

Total 3 (100,0%)



8. The course has addressed the complexities when drawing lines
between law, politics and morals:

The course has addressed
the complexities when
drawing lines between law,
politics and morals:

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%)
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%)
Agree somewhat 0 (0,0%)
Agree 2 (66,7%)
Agree strongly 1 (33,3%)
Total 3 (100,0%)

Do not know/n...
Disagree stron...
Disagree some...
Agree somewh...
Agree T
Agree strongly

0 1 2 S

9. The course has conveyed knowledge as to legal argumentation

and methods for legal interpretation:

The course has conveyed
knowledge as to legal
argumentation and methods
for legal interpretation:

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%)
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%)
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%)
Agree 2 (66,7%)
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%)
Total 3 (100,0%)

Do not know/n...
Disagree stron...
Disagree some...
Agree somewh... mE———
Agree I

Agree strongly

10. The course has increased the students’ understanding of the
significant of legal thought in a changing world:

The course has increased
the students’ understanding
of the significant of legal
thought in a changing
world:

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%)
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%)
Agree somewhat 0 (0,0%)
Agree 2 (66,7%)
Agree strongly 1 (33,3%)
Total 3 (100,0%)

11. The course information, schedule and information as to materials

Do not know/n...
Disagree stron...
Disagree some...
Agree somewh...
Agree I
Agree strongly m————

0 1 2

for the course were easily accessible:

The course information,
schedule and information
as to materials for the
course were easily
accessible:

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%)
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%)
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%)
Agree 1 (33,3%)
Agree strongly 1 (33,3%)

Total

3 (100,0%)

Do not know/n...
Disagree stron...

Disagree some...
Agree somewh... I

Agree I
Agree strongly I

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1



12. The course was administered in a proficient manner:

The course was
administered in a proficient
manner: Number of responses Do not know/n...

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...

Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some... I
Disagree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree somewh...

Agree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Aaree <t zir‘ale I
Agree 1 (33,3%) e R -
Agree strongly 1 (33,3%) 0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1
Total 3 (100,0%)

13. It was easy to know what was expected of the students in the
course:

It was easy to know what
was expected of the

students in the course: Number of responses Do not know/n...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh... I
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree I
Agree 2 (66,7%) Agree strongly
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2 3
Total 3 (100,0%)

14. The amount of work required for the course was too heavy:

The amount of work
required for the course

was too heavy: Number of responses Do not know/n...

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...

Disagree strongly 1 (33,3%) Disagree some... I
Disagree somewhat 1 (33[30/0) Agree somewh... I
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree

Agree 0 (0,0%) Agree strongly

Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1
Total 3 (100,0%)

15. Sufficient learning time was given for what was needed in the
course:

Sufficient learning time
was given for what was

needed in the course: Number of responses Do not know/n...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) D_isagree stron...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...
Agree somewhat 0 (0,0%) A tAgrele '
Agree 3 (100,0%) gree strongly
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 1 > 3 4

Total 3 (100,0%)



16. The only thing necessary to succeed in the course was a good
memory:

The only thing necessary
to succeed in the course

was a good memory: Number of responses Do not know/n...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron... E—
Disagree strongly 2 (66,7%) Disagree some... m———
Disagree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree somewh...
Agree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree
Agree 0 (0,0%) Agree strongly
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2 3
Total 3 (100,0%)

17. The teaching facilitated understanding the materials:

The teaching facilitated
understanding the

materials: Number of responses Do not know/n...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) D_isagree stron...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh... I
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree I
Agree 2 (66,7%) Agree strongly
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2
Total 3 (100,0%)

18. The teachers made the content of the course interesting:

The teachers made the
content of the course

interesting: Number of responses Do not know/n...
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh... I
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree I
Agree 1 (33,3%) Agree strongly I
Agree strongly 1 (33,3%) 0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1
Total 3 (100,0%)

19. The teachers motivated the students to do their best:

The teachers motivated
the students to do their
best: Number of responses Do not know/n...

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...
Disagree some...

Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%)

Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh... I
Agree somewhat 2 (66,7%) A . Agrele —

Agree 1(33,3%) grEs Sl

Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2

Total 3 (100,0%)



20. The course has developed my ability to work in groups:

The course has developed
my ability to work in
groups:

Do not know/n...

Number of responses

Disagree stron...

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) L

Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree somewhat 2 (66,7%) Agree somewh...
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) A . Agr&‘ie
Agree 0 (0,0%) gree strongly
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%)

Total 3 (100,0%)

21. Taking the course has given me more confidence to address new
and unknown problems:

Taking the course has
given me more confidence
to address new and
unknown problems:

Do not know/n...
Disagree stron...

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree strongly
Agree 1 (33,3%)
Agree strongly 1 (33,3%)
Total 3 (100,0%)

]
]
I
0.75 1

0 0.25 0.5

22. The teachers were professional when giving feedback:

The teachers were
professional when giving
feedback:

Do not know/n...

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree
Agree 2 (66,7%) Agree strongly
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%)

Total 3 (100,0%)

23. Did the course objectives give a good depiction of the course you

recently finished:

Did the course objectives
give a good depiction of
the course you recently
finished:

Do not know/n...
Disagree stron...

Number of responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree
Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree strongly
Agree 2 (66,7%)
Agree strongly 0 (0,0%)

Total

3 (100,0%)



24. On the whole, I am satisfied with the quality of this course:

On the whole, I am
satisfied with the quality
of this course:

Number of responses Do not know/n...

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Disagree stron...

Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Disagree some...

Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...

Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) Agree I

Agree 2 (66,7%) Agree strongly

Agree strongly 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2 3
Total 3 (100,0%)

25. The examination for the course required understanding of the
course’s content and subject matter:

The examination for the
course required
understanding of the
course’s content and subject
matter:

Do not know/n...
Disagree stron...

Number of responses Disagree some...

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0,0%) Agree somewh...
Disagree strongly 0 (0,0%) Agree I

Disagree somewhat 0 (0,0%) Agree strongly

Agree somewhat 1 (33,3%) 0 1 > 3
Agree 2 (66,7%)

Agree strongly 0 (0,0%)

Total 3 (100,0%)

26. Did the course

literature enable reaching the course objectives?

Any comments/views as to the course literature, books,

compendiums, etc
Date

Date

Number of responses

0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) B}
(0,0%) )
(0,0%)
(0,0%)
(0,0%)
(0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)

0
0
0
0
0

Total

Time

Time

0 (0,0%)

Number of responses

0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) B}
(0,0%) )
(0,0%)

(0,0%)

(0,0%)

(0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)

oOoooo

Total

0 (0,0%)



27. What was best with the course?
Date

Date Number of responses
- 0 (0,0%)
- 0 (0,0%) -
- 0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
- 0 (0,0%)
0 (
0

0,0%)
(0,0%) 0
- 0 (0,0%)
5 0 (0,0%)
Total 0 (0,0%)

Time Number of responses
- 0 (0,0%)
- 0 (0,0%) -
- 0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%)
- 0 (0,0%)
0 (
0

Total 0 (0,0%)

Comment

The lectures where good. Direct and the relevemt cases were discussed. Sometimes the might have been explained a little
better.

28. What most needs to be improved? Were any topics missing? Can
a topic be removed?

Date

Date Number of responses
- 0 (0,0%)
= 0 (0,0%) -
- 0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%)
= 0 (0,0%)
0(
0

0,0%)
(0,0%) 0
- 0 (0,0%)
= 0 (0,0%)
Total 0 (0,0%)

Time Number of responses
- 0 (0,0%)
= 0 (0,0%) -
- 0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%)
= 0 (0,0%)
0(
0

0,0%)
(0,0%) 0
- 0 (0,0%)

Total 0 (0,0%)

Comment

Would be interesting having more lectures and group work



29. Did you have the possibility to participate in the course on terms
equal with other students? (for example, from an equal treatment
perspective)

Date

Date Number of responses
- 0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) -
(0,0%)

0
0 (0,0%) )
0 (

0

0,0%)

(0,0%) 0
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
Total 0 (0,0%)

Time

Time Number of responses
- 0 (0,0%)

Total 0 (0,0%)

30. Did this survey cover all relevant topics, if not what is missing?
Date

Date Number of responses
- 0 (0,0%)

0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%) -
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%) 0
0 (0,0%)

0 (0,0%)

Total 0 (0,0%)




Number of responses

0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
(0,0%)
(0,0%)
(0,0%)
(0,0%)
(0,0%)
0 (0,0%)
0 (0,0%)

oo ooo

0 (0,0%)
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